900253727 04/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Professional Dental Technologies, Inc.		12/20/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zila Therapeutics, Inc.
Street Address:	701 Centre Avenue
City:	Fort Collins
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80526
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1431860	ROTA-DENT
Registration Number:	2761992	ROTA-DENT ONE STEP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102030567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-203-8080

Email: trademarkdocket@jmbm.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Berman

Address Line 1: Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP
Address Line 2: 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65714-1123

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0249 00 143186

CH &EE OO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Berman
Signature:	/rod s. berman/
Date:	04/29/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Articles of Merger - NV (PDT ZPI Z	BI ZDT into ZTI) - 12.10.2010#page2.tif BI ZDT into ZTI) - 12.10.2010#page3.tif BI ZDT into ZTI) - 12.10.2010#page4.tif BI ZDT into ZTI) - 12.10.2010#page5.tif BI ZDT into ZTI) - 12.10.2010#page6.tif

STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary

for Commercial Recordings

Certified Copy

December 22, 2010

Job Number: C20101222-2241 **Reference Number:** 00002965682-08

Expedite:

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)DescriptionNumber of Pages20100946538-68Merge In6 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Joann Larson

Certificate Number: C20101222-2241

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138







Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

Filed in the office of · Zin Man

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20100946538-68

Filing Date and Time

12/22/2010 10:00 AM

Entity Number

C857-1993

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

1) Name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity (NRS 92A.200):

PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOG	SIES, INC.
Name of merging entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
ZILA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	The state of the s
Name of merging entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
ZILA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Name of merging entity	
ARIZONA	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
ZILA DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	To Make Administration on the Company of the Compan
Name of merging entity	
ARKANSAS	CORPORATION
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	
ZILA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	v veget y v 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Name of surviving entity	
NEVADA	CORPORATION
legisdiation	Entity type *

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 10-25-10

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0252

^{*} Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Δн	n: GARY V. KLINEFELTER, VP GENERAL	COUNSEL	
7 440			
c/o	ZILA, INC.		
	3418 S. 48TH STREET, SUITE 9		
	PHOENIX, AZ 85040		
	· ·		
	and AC promote the contract of	essa week week particular to the transfer and the second	
Choose one:			
The unde (NRS 92A	rsigned declares that a plan of merger has be .200).	een adopted by each c	onstituent en
	rsigned declares that a plan of merger has be	cir adopted by the pa	one domostic
entity (NF	RS 92A.180).		
entity (NF	ts 92A.180).		
		sed, as applicable, for	each entity):
Owner's approve	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be us		
Owner's approve	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be us	and attach an 8 1/2" >	c 11" blank sh
Owner's approve	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be us te more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additiona	and attach an 8 1/2" >	c 11" blank sh
Owner's approved If there are containing article for	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be us re more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additiona Ir.	and attach an 8 1/2" >	c 11" blank sh
Owner's approved If there are containing article for	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be us te more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additiona	and attach an 8 1/2" >	c 11" blank sl
Owner's approved If there are containing article for	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be us re more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additiona Ir.	and attach an 8 1/2" >	c 11" blank sl
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's appropriate the containing article for (a) Owner's approximation (b) Owner's approximation (c) Owner's approx	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. To a was not required from erging entity, if applicable	and attach an 8 1/2") I entity from the appro	t 11" blank sh priate section
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's appropriate the containing article for (a) Owner's approximation (b) Owner's approximation (c) Owner's approx	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be us the more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additiona ur. roval was not required from	and attach an 8 1/2") I entity from the appro	t 11" blank si priate sectio
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of me	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionaur. Troval was not required from erging entity, if applicable	and attach an 8 1/2" >	t 11" blank si priate sectio
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of me	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. Troval was not required from erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable	and attach an 8 1/2") I entity from the appro	t 11" blank si priate sectio
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of me	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. Troval was not required from erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable	and attach an 8 1/2" >	t 11" blank si priate sectio
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of more	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. Troval was not required from erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable	and attach an 8 1/2" >	t 11" blank si priate sectio
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of medium of medi	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. Troval was not required from erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable	and attach an 8 1/2" >	t 11" blank si priate sectio
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of more	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. To all the required from the required from the reging entity, if applicable the reging entity is applicable to the reging entity, if applicable the reging entity is applicable to the reging entity in the region of the reging entity is applicable to the region of the region entity is applicable to the region of the region entity is applicable to the region entity is applicable	and attach an 8 1/2" >	t 11" blank sh priate section
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of medical Name	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. To all the required from the required from the reging entity, if applicable the reging entity is applicable to the reging entity, if applicable the reging entity is applicable to the reging entity in the region of the reging entity is applicable to the region of the region entity is applicable to the region of the region entity is applicable to the region entity is applicable	and attach an 8 1/2" > I entity from the appro	t 11" blank si priate sectio
Owner's approved If there are containing article for (a) Owner's approved Name of medium Name of	al (NRS 92A.200) (options a, b or c must be use more than four merging entities, check box g the required information for each additionals. Troval was not required from erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable erging entity, if applicable	and attach an 8 1/2" > I entity from the appro	t 11" blank sh priate section

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Name of surviving entity, if applicable

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 2 Revised: 10-25-10



(b) The plan was approved by the required consent of the owners of *:

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES,	INC.
Name of merging entity, if applicable	The state of the s
ZILA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	and the second s
Name of merging entity, if applicable	v distribution dissipation and the second se
garante esta mana anticontra a companya a manamina a manamina a manamina a manamina a manamina a companya a co	and a second sec
ZILA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	у
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
ZILA DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	A STATE OF THE STA
Name of merging entity, if applicable	SCHELLER CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF T
and, or;	
ZILA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	a mata-manda-manya-manya-manya-manya-mata-many
En	The state of the s
Name of surviving entity, if applicable	

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 10-25-10

^{*} Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.



Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

nd, or;				
varie of merging entity, in	гаррисаріе			
lame of merging entity, it	fannligable	w constant was	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	amenda of the second second
the market makes and the second	Annual State of Control of the Contr			
Name of merging entity, it	f applicable			
- The state of the		······································		The Manual XXXIII debter
many winds	· ····································		THE	a company to page
:	гаррисарів			
Name of merging entity, i	f applicable	The missions recognision of the Colon State of the	www.w.v	
		1 0.50m. unit	an-received the consequences	Control of the contro
Name of merging entity, i	f applicable			
		man service of the contract of	at the second of the second of	·
and the second community of the second secon	management and a section of the section of the section of		serior contract of the serior	
articles of incorporation of the		ration.		aby

(c) Approval of plan of merger for Nevada non-profit corporation (NRS 92A.160):

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 10-25-10



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	and or the agriculture of the con-		atting of the first of the sale was built	Secretary and a very street of the
				O Personal Control of the Control of
				maching out of the second of the second out of t
And the second s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Santa Santama (Table 1887)	CACHINE CONTINUE AND ADMINISTRAÇÃO TO CONTINUE AND ADMINISTRAÇÃO A
ocation of Plan of Merger (check a or b):				
(a) The entire plan of merger is attached;				
or,				
or, (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the recompany or business trust, or at the records of	office add	office of the	surviving corp led partnership	oration, limited-liab , or other place of
or, (b) The entire plan of merger is on file at the r	office add	office of the	surviving corp led partnership	oration, limited-liab , or other place of

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 10-25-10

^{*} Amended and restated articles may be attached as an exhibit or integrated into the articles of merger. Please entitle them "Restated" or "Amended and Restated," accordingly. The form to accompany restated articles prescribed by the secretary of state must accompany the amended and/or restated articles. Pursuant to NRS 92A.180 (merger of subsidiary into parent - Nevada parent owning 90% or more of subsidiary), the articles of merger may not contain amendments to the constituent documents of the surviving entity except that the name of the surviving entity may be changed.

^{**} A merger takes effect upon filing the articles of merger or upon a later date as specified in the articles, which must not be more than 90 days after the articles are filed (NRS 92A.240).



Articles of Merger

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

 Signatures - Must be signed by: An office each Nevada limited partnership; All gene partnership; A manager of each Nevada lin member if there are no managers; A truste 	ral partners of each Nevada limite nited-liability company with man	ed-liability limited agers or one
If there are more than four merging containing the required information		
PROFESSIONAL DENTAL TECHNOLOG	IES, INC.	
Name of merging entity		
X K W	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature	Title	Date
ZILA PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	As and amount objective as a second of the s	
Name of merging entity	Andreading on the street of th	
X PS (a)	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature	Title	Date
ZILA BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.	Section 1997 Control of the Control	monound de la management anne-avent au .
Name of merging entity	The second district of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X TRGAI	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature	Title	Date
ZILA DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	A CONTRACT CONTRACTOR	munition of the contract of th
Name of merging entity		
X DEGW	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature ///	Title	Date
and,		
ZILA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	Company of the Compan	A. (1941-1941)
Name of surviving entity	in the second se	in the second se
X The W	Chief Executive Officer	12/20/2010
Signature ///	Title	Date

* The articles of merger must be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NRS 92A.230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 6 Revised: 10-25-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 04/29/2013